
 Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

 Sydney Children's Network
 

 Emergency department activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 2,146 1,953

Difference % change

9.9%193

7.6%1,716All ED presentations 22,53224,248

All emergency presentations 22,25924,035 8.0%1,776

32.5%

9.7%

3.7%

1.0%

13.7%

64

1,470

208

10

24

Emergency presentation by
triage category

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent 197

15,168

5,688

1,031

175

261

16,638

5,896

1,041

199

10.4%501Admissions to hospital from EDs 4,8355,336

 Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Time to treatment
by triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

9m

25m

58.1%

8m

25m

69.4%

20m

53m

72.4%

22m

57m

68.6%

45m

2h 42m

59.5%

41m

2h 29m

62.4%

54m

2h 25m

84%

39m

1h 51m

91.4%

Difference

-11.3 percentage points

0m

1m

3.8 percentage points

-4m

-2m

-2.9 percentage points

13m

4m

-7.4 percentage points

34m

15m

NSW results

9m

28m

63.1%

21m

1h 18m

66.6%

28m

1h 52m

75.0%

24m

1h 49m

92.0%

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 70.4%

6h 39m

2h 48m

64.7%

67.6%

7h 09m

3h 02m

63.2%

-2.8 percentage points

30m

14m

-1.5 percentage points

70.6%

7h 34m

2h 54m

71.9%

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 98.4%

16m

6m

93.6%

25m

12m

-4.8 percentage points

9m

6m

88.8%

32m

12m

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes



 Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

 Sydney Children's Network
 

 Elective surgery activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 1,928 2,138

Difference % change

-9.8%-210

-7.0%
-15.0%
-12.1%

-59
-105
-69

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 847

699
572

788

594
503

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

2,4672,725 10.5%258

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 1,931

489
47

2,169
481
75

12.3%
-1.6%
59.6%

238
-8
28

2018Q4

 Elective surgery performance

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 6 days
 21 days

 5 days
 20 days

 39 days
 78 days

 42 days
 82 days

 155 days
 365 days

 176 days
 354 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 97%95.2%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

99.8% 99.1%

98%97.6%

94.7%90.4%

Difference

1 days

1 days

-4 days

-3 days

11 days

-21 days

-1.8 percentage points

-4.3 percentage points

-0.4 percentage points

0.7 percentage points

NSW results

26 days

10 days

85 days

47 days

358 days

231 days

96.4%

95.2%
95.8%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health 15.1

5.8
4.4
2.8

20.6
9.0
4.3
2.7

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

12,292 12,016

12,037 11,805

6,390 6,215

5,647 5,590

176 143

79 68

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 1,027

826

32,867

34,720

1,628

1,586

32,918

36,132

Difference % change

16.2%

23.1%

1.0%

2.8%

2.0%

2.3%

11

33

57

175

232

276

5.5
3.2
-0.1
-0.1

58.5%

92.0%

0.2%

4.1%

601

760

51

1,412

Babies born in Sydney Children's Network public
hospitals

<5<5


