Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

Sydney Children's Network



				activity	Emergency department a
% change	Difference	an-Mar 2018	Jan-Mar 2019 J		
9.9%	193	1,953	2,146	All arrivals at ED by ambulance	
7.6%	1,716	22,532	24,248	All ED presentations All emergency presentations	
8.0%	1,776	22,259	24,035		
13.7%	24	175	199	T1: Resuscitation	
1.0%	10	1,031	1,041	T2: Emergency	
3.7%	208	5,688	5,896	T3: Urgent	Emergency presentation by
9.7%	1,470	15,168	16,638	T4: Semi-urgent	triage category
32.5%	64	197	261	T5: Non-urgent	
10.4%	501	4,835	5,336	Admissions to hospital from EDs	
	10 208 1,470 64	1,031 5,688 15,168 197	1,041 5,896 16,638 261	T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	triage category

Emergency de	partment per	formance				
			Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	NSW results
		Median time to treatment	9m	8m	1m	9m
	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	25m	25m	0m	28m
		% started treatment on time	58.1%	69.4%	-11.3 percentage points	63.1%
		Median time to treatment	20m	22m	-2m	21m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	53m	57m	-4m	1h 18m
Time to treatment		% started treatment on time	72.4%	68.6%	3.8 percentage points	66.6%
by triage category		Median time to treatment	45m	41m	4m	28m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 42m	2h 29m	13m	1h 52m
		% started treatment on time	59.5%	62.4%	-2.9 percentage points	75.0%
		Median time to treatment	54m	39m	15m	24m
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 25m	1h 51m	34m	1h 49m
		% started treatment on time	84%	91.4%	-7.4 percentage points	92.0%
Patients starting treatment on time %		63.2%	64.7%	-1.5 percentage points	71.9%	
Median time to lea	Median time to leave the ED			2h 48m	14m	2h 54m
90th percentile tim	90th percentile time to leave the ED			6h 39m	30m	7h 34m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation		67.6%	70.4%	-2.8 percentage points	70.6%	
	Median transfer of	f care time (minutes)	12m	6m	6m	12m
Transfer of care	90th percentile tra	insfer of care time (minutes)	25m	16m	9m	32m
	Percent on target		93.6%	98.4%	-4.8 percentage points	88.8%

 $^{(\}mbox{\ensuremath{^{\star}}})$ Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) not applicable

Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

Sydney Children's Network



Elective surgery activity						
		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change	
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,928	2,138	-210	-9.8%	
	Urgent	503	572	-69	-12.1%	
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	594	699	-105	-15.0%	
	Non-urgent	788	847	-59	-7.0%	
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		2,725	2,467	258	10.5%	
	Urgent	75	47	28	59.6%	
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	481	489	-8	-1.6%	
	Non-urgent	2,169	1,931	238	12.3%	

Elective surgery performance							
			Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	NSW results	
	Liveant	Median	6 days	5 days	1 days	10 days	
	Urgent	90th percentile	21 days	20 days	1 days	26 days	
Maiting time (days)	Semi-urgent	Median	39 days	42 days	-3 days	47 days	
Waiting time (days)		90th percentile	78 days	82 days	-4 days	85 days	
	Non-urgent	Median	155 days	176 days	-21 days	231 days	
		90th percentile	365 days	354 days	11 days	358 days	
Elective surgery	All procedures		95.2%	97%	-1.8 percentage points	96.4%	
procedures performed	Urgent		99.8%	99.1%	0.7 percentage points	99.9%	
on time	Semi-urgent		97.6%	98%	-0.4 percentage points	95.8%	
	Non-urgent		90.4%	94.7%	-4.3 percentage points	95.2%	

		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
	All episodes	12,292	12,016	276	2.3%
	Acute	12,037	11,805	232	2.0%
e de care	Acute Overnight	6,390	6,215	175	2.8%
Episodes	Acute Same Day	5,647	5,590	57	1.0%
	Non-acute	176	143	33	23.1%
	Mental health	79	68	11	16.2%
Average length of stay	Acute	2.7	2.8	-0.1	
(days)	Acute Overnight	4.3	4.4	-0.1	
	Non-acute	9.0	5.8	3.2	
	Mental health	20.6	15.1	5.5	
	All bed days	36,132	34,720	1,412	4.1%
u 9c. I b d. d	Acute	32,918	32,867	51	0.2%
Hospital bed days	Non-acute	1,586	826	760	92.0%
	Mental health	1,628	1,027	601	58.5%
Babies born in Sydney C hospitals	hildren's Network public	<5	<5		

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) not applicable

Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes